LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
THURSDAY. MARCH 24. 2022

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HCR 34

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 854, 855, 856, 857, 858, 859, 860, 861
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 14, 31, 38, 91, 111, 121, 201, 215,
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 8 ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 315
HB 79 INS-FAV HB 325
HB 82 INS-FAV HB 333
HB 88 EDUC-FAV HB 365
HB 90 H&W-W/ AMD HB 411
HB 118 INS-W/ AMD HB 417
HB 122 INS-FAV HB 456
HB 131 EDUC-FAV HB 475
HB 133 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 478
HB 149  H&W-FAV HB 497
HB 165 NATR-FAV HB 501
HB 166 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P HB 525
HB 173  ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 529
HB 182  INS-FAV HB 530
HB 186 H&G-FAV HB 545
HB 197 H&W-FAV HB 548
HB 198 INS-FAV HB 550
HB 201 EDUC-FAV HB 627
HB 204  H&W-FAV HB 679
HB 207 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 691
HB 208 H&G-FAV HB 692
HB 210 INS-W/ AMD HB 693
HB 211 EDUC-FAV HB 695
HB 217 NATR-W/ AMD HB 700
HB 224  H&G-W/ AMD HB 706
HB 267 NATR-FAV HB 715
HB 275 H&W-FAV HB 717
HB 294  INS-W/ AMD HB 729
HB 296 H&G-FAV HB 753
HB 314  H&W-W/ AMD HB 762

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2022

HB 221, 260, 337, 376, 389, 450, 507, 684,
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237, 380

EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD, TO APP
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD

708, 783, 810,

822



HB 230, 232, 246, 326, 331, 421, 598

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HB 604, 637, 641, 659, 669, 740

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2022
HB 252

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/28/2022
HB 447, 568

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2022
HB 460, 462

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 76, 91, 515, 727
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB221

HB260

HB337

HB376

HB389

HB450

HB507

HB684

HB708

HB783

HB810

HB822

HB230

MAGEE

MAGEE

HILFERTY

HUVAL

PRESSLY

CHARLES OWEN

MARINO

DAVIS

MCFARLAND

DAVIS

BROWN

DAVIS

BISHOP

CONTRACTS/BIDS Provides relative to
procurement limits for purchases of materials and
supplies by public entities

WEAPONS/FIREARMS Providesrelativeto a
firearm hold agreement

MOTOR VEHICLES Establishes a specia
identification card designation for persons with
autism spectrum disorder

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while
using awireless telecommunication device

PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to emergency
suspension of legal deadlines

VITAL RECORDS/BIRTH CERT Providesfor
access to an adopted person's original birth
certificate

VITAL RECORDS/BIRTH CERT Provides
relative to surnames recorded on original birth
certificates

AMUSEMENTS/TICKETS Provides relative to
admission tickets

ENERGY Defines biomass asit relates to the
L ouisiana Renewable Energy Development Act

LEGISLATION Provides for technica
corrections and revision of provisions of Title 8 of
the Louisiana Revised Statutes

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Createsthe
"International Association of Firefighters®
specialty license plate

COMMERCE Providesrelative to exemptions
for ear piercing

TAX/TAX REBATES Extends the deadline for
applying for rebates in the Louisiana Quality Jobs
Program



14. HB232 EDMONSTON MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibits
requiring vaccination verification or immunity
status for certain transactions or for inclusion on a
driver'slicense or special identification card

15. HB246 PHELPS MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to sanctions for alapsein required vehicle
liability security

16. HB326 STEFANSKI RACING/HORSE Provides relative to historical

horse racing fees

17. HB331 MCFARLAND TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Providesrelative to the
application of the timber severance tax

18. HB421 GREGORY LEVEES/BDS & DISTRICTS Establishes
MILLER minimum requirements for a levee commissioner
19. HB598 SELDERS BUILDING CODES Prohibits a building

inspector from using his discretion in determining
the applicability of building codes

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB252 EDMONDS ADOPTION Providesréeative to venue and
jurisdiction in adoption



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB447 HUGHES CRIME Provides relative to certain violent crimes
committed by juveniles

2. HB568 EDMONDS CRIME Provides relative to adoption deception



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB460

2. HB462

BRASS

MINCEY

CHILDREN Expands the purposes for which a
parish governing authority may levy atax relative
to early childhood programs

CRIME Creates the crime of unauthorized
removal of aminor from aschool, child day care
center, or early learning center



DATE: Mar 23, 2022
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 3:44 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2022

TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Mar 23, 2022

3:44 PM
8
1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HBS
HB79
HB82
HB83
HB90
HB118
HB122
HB131
HB133
HB149
HB165
HB166
HB173
HB182
HB186
HB197
HB198
HB201
HB204
HB207
HB208
HB210
HB211
HB217
HB224
HB267

Fontenot
Echols

lllg

Harris, Lance
Marcelle
Firment
Huval
Coussan
Harris, Lance
lllg

Zeringue
Miller, G.
Stefanski
Hollis
Stefanski
Turner
Willard
Harris, Lance
Miller, G.
Hughes
Johnson, Mike
Mack
McKnight
Bourriaque
Miller, G.
Riser

ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
NATR-FAV
H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
INS-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&W-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2022 LEG. DAY:

TIME:

PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Mar 23, 2022

3:44 PM
8
2

HB275
HB294
HB296
HB314
HB315
HB325
HB333
HB365
HB411
HB417
HB456
HB475
HB478
HB497
HB501
HB525
HB529
HB530
HB545
HB548
HBS550
HB627
HB679
HB691
HB692
HB693
HB695
HB700
HB706

Bagley
Nelson
Stefanski
Turner
Turner
Stefanski
Brass
Seabaugh
Thomas
Hilferty
Nelson
Thomas
Fontenot
Turner
DuBuisson
McCormick
Brown, Chad
Miguez
Wright
Freeman
Emerson
Bryant
Duplessis
Emerson
Larvadain
Stefanski
Wright
Bagley
Stefanski

H&W-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
NATR-FAV
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
NATR-FAV

INS-W/ AMD, TO APP

ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TIME:

TODAYS DATE: Mar 23, 2022

3:44 PM

THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2022 LEC. DAY °
HB715 Green INS-W/ AMD
HB717 McMahen H&W-W/ AMD
HB729  Duplessis H&G-FAV
HB753  Miguez NATR-FAV
HB762  Zeringue NATR-W/ AMD



