LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY. MARCH 24, 2022

MORNING HOUR

					N	/IORNI	NG HO	UR			
1. Roll Call											
2. Prayer											
3. Pledge of A	llegian	ce									
4. Reading of	Journa	I									
5. Petitions, M	lemoria	ls, and	Comm	unica	ations						
8. Senate Bills	on Fire	st Readi	ing								
9. Reports of	Commit	tees									
10. House and HCR		Concu	rrent R	Resol	utions l	_ying O	ver				
12. House Bill HB		econd R 64, 85	_	y to b 356,			ommitte 859,	ee 860,	861		
13. Senate Bil	ls on Se	econd R	Reading	g to b	e Refer	red to (Committ	ee			
SB	1	4, 3	81,	38,	91,	111,	121,	201,	215,	237,	380
16. House Bill			_		orted b	y Comn	nittee				
HB	8		-W/ AN	1D				HB	315		W/ AMD
HB	79	INS-F						HB	325	H&G-F	
HB	82	INS-F						HB	333	EDUC-	
HB	88	EDUC		_				HB	365		N/ AMD
HB	90		W/ AM					HB	411	H&G-F	
HB	118		// AMD)				HB	417		W/ AMD
HB	122	INS-F						HB	456	H&G-F	
HB	131	EDUC		ΔD				HB	475 479	H&G-F	
HB HB	133 149	H&W-	:-W/ AN	טוט				HB HB	478 497	H&W-F H&W-F	
нь НВ	165	NATR						пв НВ	501	NATR-	
HB	166		-FAV FAV, To	0.01	₽.D			HB	525	NATR-	
HB	173		-W/ AN		αı			HB	529	INS-W/	
HB	182	INS-F						HB	530	NATR-	
HB	186	H&G-F						HB	545	INS-W/	
HB	197	H&W-						HB	548		W/ AMD
НВ	198	INS-F						HB	550	EDUC-	
НВ	201	EDUC						НВ	627		N/ AMD
НВ	204	H&W-						НВ	679	H&G-F	
НВ	207		-W/ AN	ИD				НВ	691	NATR-	
НВ	208	H&G-F	FAV					НВ	692	INS-W/	AMD, TO APP
НВ	210	INS-W	// AMD)				НВ	693	ACRJ-I	-AV
НВ	211	EDUC	-FAV					HB	695	INS-W/	AMD
HB	217	NATR	-W/ AN	ΛD				HB	700	ACRJ-\	N/ AMD
HB	224	H&G-\	N/ AMI	D				HB	706	ACRJ-	-AV
НВ	267	NATR	-FAV					HB	715	INS-W/	AMD
НВ	275	H&W-	FAV					HB	717	H&W-V	V/ AMD
НВ	294		// AMD)				HB	729	H&G-F	
НВ	296	H&G-F						HB	753	NATR-	
НВ	314	H&W-	W/ AM	D				HB	762	NATR-	W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 221, 260, 337, 376, 389, 450, 507, 684, 708, 783, 810, 822

HB 230, 232, 246, 326, 331, 421, 598

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 604, 637, 641, 659, 669, 740

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2022

HB 252

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/28/2022

HB 447, 568

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2022

HB 460, 462

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 76, 91, 515, 727

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1.	HB221	MAGEE	CONTRACTS/BIDS Provides relative to procurement limits for purchases of materials and supplies by public entities
2.	HB260	MAGEE	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides relative to a firearm hold agreement
3.	НВ337	HILFERTY	MOTOR VEHICLES Establishes a special identification card designation for persons with autism spectrum disorder
4.	НВ376	HUVAL	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while using a wireless telecommunication device
5.	HB389	PRESSLY	PRESCRIPTION Provides relative to emergency suspension of legal deadlines
6.	HB450	CHARLES OWEN	VITAL RECORDS/BIRTH CERT Provides for access to an adopted person's original birth certificate
7.	HB507	MARINO	VITAL RECORDS/BIRTH CERT Provides relative to surnames recorded on original birth certificates
8.	HB684	DAVIS	AMUSEMENTS/TICKETS Provides relative to admission tickets
9.	HB708	MCFARLAND	ENERGY Defines biomass as it relates to the Louisiana Renewable Energy Development Act
10.	НВ783	DAVIS	LEGISLATION Provides for technical corrections and revision of provisions of Title 8 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes
11.	HB810	BROWN	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "International Association of Firefighters" specialty license plate
12.	HB822	DAVIS	COMMERCE Provides relative to exemptions for ear piercing
13.	HB230	BISHOP	TAX/TAX REBATES Extends the deadline for applying for rebates in the Louisiana Quality Jobs Program

14.	HB232	EDMONSTON	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibits requiring vaccination verification or immunity status for certain transactions or for inclusion on a driver's license or special identification card
15.	HB246	PHELPS	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to sanctions for a lapse in required vehicle liability security
16.	HB326	STEFANSKI	RACING/HORSE Provides relative to historical horse racing fees
17.	HB331	MCFARLAND	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides relative to the application of the timber severance tax
18.	HB421	GREGORY MILLER	LEVEES/BDS & DISTRICTS Establishes minimum requirements for a levee commissioner
19.	HB598	SELDERS	BUILDING CODES Prohibits a building inspector from using his discretion in determining the applicability of building codes

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB252 EDMONDS ADOPTION** Provides relative to venue and jurisdiction in adoption

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. **HB447 HUGHES CRIME** Provides relative to certain violent crimes

committed by juveniles

2. **HB568 EDMONDS CRIME** Provides relative to adoption deception

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB460	BRASS	CHILDREN Expands the purposes for which a parish governing authority may levy a tax relative to early childhood programs
2. HB462	MINCEY	CRIME Creates the crime of unauthorized removal of a minor from a school, child day care center, or early learning center

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Mar 23, 2022 3:44 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Mar 23, 2022 TIME: 3:44 PM LEG. DAY: 8 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB8	Fontenot	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB79	Echols	INS-FAV
HB82	Illg	INS-FAV
HB88	Harris, Lance	EDUC-FAV
HB90	Marcelle	H&W-W/ AMD
HB118	Firment	INS-W/ AMD
HB122	Huval	INS-FAV
HB131	Coussan	EDUC-FAV
HB133	Harris, Lance	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB149	Illg	H&W-FAV
HB165	Zeringue	NATR-FAV
HB166	Miller, G.	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB173	Stefanski	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB182	Hollis	INS-FAV
HB186	Stefanski	H&G-FAV
HB197	Turner	H&W-FAV
HB198	Willard	INS-FAV
HB201	Harris, Lance	EDUC-FAV
HB204	Miller, G.	H&W-FAV
HB207	Hughes	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB208	Johnson, Mike	H&G-FAV
HB210	Mack	INS-W/ AMD
HB211	McKnight	EDUC-FAV
HB217	Bourriaque	NATR-W/ AMD
HB224	Miller, G.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB267	Riser	NATR-FAV

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Mar 23, 2022 TIME: 3:44 PM LEG. DAY: 8 PAGE: 2

HB275	Bagley	H&W-FAV
HB294	Nelson	INS-W/ AMD
HB296	Stefanski	H&G-FAV
HB314	Turner	H&W-W/ AMD
HB315	Turner	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB325	Stefanski	H&G-FAV
HB333	Brass	EDUC-FAV
HB365	Seabaugh	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB411	Thomas	H&G-FAV
HB417	Hilferty	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB456	Nelson	H&G-FAV
HB475	Thomas	H&G-FAV
HB478	Fontenot	H&W-FAV
HB497	Turner	H&W-FAV
HB501	DuBuisson	NATR-FAV
HB525	McCormick	NATR-FAV
HB529	Brown, Chad	INS-W/ AMD
HB530	Miguez	NATR-FAV
HB545	Wright	INS-W/ AMD
HB548	Freeman	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB550	Emerson	EDUC-FAV
HB627	Bryant	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB679	Duplessis	H&G-FAV
HB691	Emerson	NATR-FAV
HB692	Larvadain	INS-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB693	Stefanski	ACRJ-FAV
HB695	Wright	INS-W/ AMD
HB700	Bagley	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB706	Stefanski	ACRJ-FAV

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 24, 2022

TODAYS DATE: Mar 23, 2022 TIME: 3:44 PM LEG. DAY: 8 PAGE: 3

HB715	Green	INS-W/ AMD
HB717	McMahen	H&W-W/ AMD
HB729	Duplessis	H&G-FAV
HB753	Miguez	NATR-FAV
HB762	Zeringue	NATR-W/ AMD